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First shower event UTC:

(from Dragon time): 2022-04-06 00:46:59.345232



number of events

rate (events/s)

107§
106é
107
10°
1o3é

102 3

5 32
ucts_trigger_type

103

102

— flatfield (guessed)
—— pedestals
—— Ccosmics

20

40

60
subrun index

80 100 120

10’ ]

number of events

106 i

0
trigger_type

o © e o =
N BN [¢)] [ee] o
1 1 1 1 1

Fraction of events surviving cleaning

o
o
1

———— AP

—— flatfield (guessed)
—— pedestals
—— COSmics

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

subrun index




timestamp

telescope altitude (deg)

+1.6492000000e9

7000 ~

6800 -

6600 A

6400 -

6200 A

6000 -

—— dragon_time

o_

3 4
event id

N

le6

44.2 A

44.0 -

43.8 A

43.6 A

43.4 A

43.2 A

43.0 A

-19.6

-19.4

-19.2 -19.0 -18.8
telescope azimuth (degq)

-18.6

-18.4

events

telescope altitude (degq)

105;
1o4é
103;
102;

10! E

100 E

0.00

0.25 0.50

0.75 1.00

1.25 1.50

delta_t (ms) from Dragon timestamp

1.75

2.00

44.2 A

44.0 -

43.8 A

43.6 A

43.4 A

43.2 A

43.0 A

06 00:50

06 00:55
time (UTC)

06 01:00

06 01:05



y (m)

Pedestal mean charge (p.e.)

1.0 A

0.5 A

0.0 A

—0.5 A

—1.0 A

-1

Pedestal charge std dev (p.e.)

EngineeringCameraFramg|
T T

0 1
X (m)

1.0

0.5 A

0.0

—0.5 A

—1.0 A

EngineeringCameraFramg
T T

0 1
X (m)

PEDESTALS, pixel-wise charge info

4 x10°

3 x10°

2 %100

3 x10°

2 x10°

Pedestal mean charge (p.e.)

Pedestal charge std dev (p.e.)

o_

500

1000

1500

Pixel id
0 500 1000 1500
Pixel id

Number of pixels

Number of pixels

102 4

=

o
[y
1

100 5

1 2 3 4
Pedestal mean charge (p.e.)

102 E

=

o
[
1

100 E

..

1 2 3
Pedestal charge std dev (p.e.)



y (m)

Flat-field mean charge (p.e.)

FLATFIELD, pixel-wise charge info
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PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges
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Fraction of >10 p.e. pulses

Fraction of >30 p.e. pulses

PEDESTALS, relative frequency of pixel charges, camera

averages
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FLATFIELD, pixel-wise pulse time relative to camera mean
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COSMICS, pixel-wise pulse time info for pixel charge > 1 p.e.
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Image c.o.q.
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events per deg2

COSMICS, image parameters

cog radial distribution
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COSMICS, image parameters
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MUON RINGS
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MUON RINGS with containment = 1
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MUON RINGS with containment = 1
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